
Updated 2/28/2025 

Responsible Offices 
University Policies 

Responsible offices are charged with developing, updating, administering, communicating, training, 
and ensuring compliance with university policies. Each responsible office has a policy coordinator 
who manages policy work for the office. 

Responsible Office Policy Coordinator 
Civil Rights Compliance Office Courtney Johnson (johnson.7477@osu.edu) 
Enterprise for Research, Innovation and Knowledge Kelsey Bowers (bowers.508@osu.edu)  
Office of Academic Affairs Jan Neiger (neiger.4@osu.edu) 
Office of Administration and Planning Joey Eringman (eringman.4@osu.edu)  
Office of Business and Finance Lisa Plaga (plaga.5@osu.edu) 
Office of Human Resources Lynn Carter (carter.272@osu.edu) 
Office of Legal Affairs Kim Potter (potter.146@osu.edu) 
Office of Marketing and Communications Monica DeMeglio (demeglio.1@osu.edu) 
Office of Student Life Aaron Moore (moore.2542@osu.edu) 
Office of Technology and Digital Innovation Jen Elliott (elliott.481@osu.edu) 
Office of University Advancement Julie Clark (clark.3370@osu.edu) 
Office of University Compliance and Integrity Kim Potter (potter.146@osu.edu) 

Office of University Compliance and Integrity 
Director of Policy and Engagement Kim Potter (potter.146@osu.edu) 
Compliance Policy Analyst Hannah Torma (torma.9@osu.edu) 
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